
 
MOGALE CITY LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

 
RESULTS OF TENDERS AWARDED FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2015 

 
DEPARTMENT:  SOCIAL SERVICES 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS BEE STATUS 

SS (SR) 
01/2015 

7 April 2015 Contractor with a cidb 
grading of 3GB or 2GB PE or 
higher for the renovation of 
Lusaka Sports Complex. 

KH Civils CC R1 888 209.64 
(Incl VAT) 

12 Kimberly Street 
Wentworth Park 
Krugersdorp 
 
Mogale Based 

Level 3 Contributor 
Exempted Micro 
Enterprise  
 
100% HDI 
51% Female 
 
 

SS (SR) 
03/2015 

7 April 2015 Contractor with a cidb 
grading of 3GB or 2GB PE or 
higher for the upgrade of 
Ubuntu Arts & Crafts Centre 
project at the Civic Centre in 
Mogale City 

Nala Trading R1 339 442.45 
(Incl VAT) 

17 Wild Plum Street 
Leondale 
 
Not Mogale Based 

Level 1 Contributor 
Exempted Micro 
Enterprise 
 
100% HDI 
50% Female 

SS (SR) 
05/2015 

21 April 2015 Contractor with a CIDB 
grading of 5GB or 4GBPE or 
higher for the renovation and 
upgrade of Kagiso Sport 
Complex (Phase 2). 

Rigamani 
Construction (Pty) Ltd 

Arithmetically 
corrected amount  
R8 246 265.18 
(Incl VAT)  

27 Toyota Street 
Randfontein 
 
Not Mogale Based 

Level 2 Contributor 
Generic  
 
100% HDI 
20% Female 
 

SS (SR) 
07/2015 

21 April 2015 Contractor with a cidb 
grading of 5GB or 4GB PE or 
higher for the rehabilitation 
and upgrading Azaadville 
Sports Complex. 

KH Civils CC R5 831 972.78 
(Incl VAT) 

12 Kimberly Street 
Wentworth Park 
Krugersdorp 
 
Mogale Based 

Level 3 Contributor 
Exempted Micro 
Enterprise 
 
100% HDI 
51% Female 
 

 



DEPARTMENT:  DIEM 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS BEE STATUS 

IEM (P) 
03/2015 

7 April 2015 Appointment of service 
provider for the supply and 
installation of park equipment 
(playground equipment, 
climbing apparatus, parks 
furniture, outdoor gym 
equipment and playground 
safety surfacing) at Bill 
Taylor, Boltonia and 
Rietvallei Ext 2 Parks 

Green Outdoor Gyms 
(Pty) Ltd 

R822 744.84 272 Oak Avenue 
Atrium Terrace 
Randburg 
 
Not Mogale 
Based 

Level 3 Contributor 
Exempted Micro 
Enterprise  
 
100% HDI 
0% Female 
 
 

IEM (MHS) 
05/2015 

10 April 2015 Appointment of a contractor 
with a cidb grading of 6CE or 
5EC PE or higher for the 
Luipaardsvlei Landfill Site 
Phase 4 (Stage 2): 
Construction of a new cell for 
solid waste disposal in 
Mogale City Local 
Municipality. 

Fountain Civil Engineering 
(Pty) Ltd 

R12 298 320.00 
(Incl VAT) 

Fairway Green 
Office Park 
Block C, No.3 
Abrey Road 
Kloof 
 
Not Mogale 
Based 

Level 3 Contributor 
Generic  
 
30.70% HDI 
0% Female 
 
 

IEM (P) 
01/2015 

14 April 2015 Appointment of a contractor 
with a cidb grading of 6SQ or 
5SQ PE or higher for the 
supply, delivery and 
installation of game and 
predator fencing at 
Krugersdorp Game Reserve. 

Gateway Metal Works CC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Spinks Trading CC 

R1 317 620.60 
(Incl VAT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
R4 663 800.00 
(Incl VAT) 

10 Zinfandel 
Road 
Saxenburg Park 2 
Blackheath 
 
Not Mogale 
Based 
 
 
37 Hugenoot 
Street 
Witpoortjie 
 
Not Mogale 

Level 3 Contributor 
Exempted Micro 
Enterprise 
 
0% HDI 
0% Female 
 
 
 
Level 3 Contributor 
Exempted Micro 
Enterprise 
 
100% HDI 



Based 0% Female 
 

 
 
DEPARTMENT: ECONOMIC SERVICES 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS BEE STATUS 

ES (ED) 
02/2015 

9 April 2015 Cancellation of tender to 
appoint a service provider for 
the development of Mogale 
City Tourism Route. 

CANCELLED 
 
Due to changed 
circumstances there is no 
longer need for the 
service, works or goods 
requested. 

   

 
DEPARTMENT: INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS BEE STATUS 

I (R) 19/2015 14 April 2015 Appointment of a contractor 
with a cidb grading of 7CE or 
6CE PE or higher for the 
construction of PR16: 
Sinqobile Phase 3 (Stage 2) 
5,537KM roads & 2,754KM 
stormwater. 

Superway Construction 
(Pty) Ltd 

Arithmetically 
corrected amount  
R29 438 114.06 
(Incl VAT) 

102 Ouklipmuur 
Avenue 
Willow A.H 
Pretoria 
 
Not Mogale 
Based 

Level 2 Contributor 
Generic  
 
88.89% HDI 
33.33% Female 
 
 

I (R) 07/2014 30 April 2015 Extension of tender: two 
Mogale based small 
emerging contractors, with a 
cidb grading of 2CE or higher 
to perform minor roads 
maintenance and 
construction work on an as 
and when required basis. 

MM Cleaning & Multi-
Purpose  
Bila Civil Construction Pty 
Ltd 

20% increase to 
the value of R2m 
(Incl VAT) 

  

 
 
 



DEPARTMENT: FINANCE 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS BEE STATUS 

F (B) 
05/2015 

15 April 2015 Appointment of service 
provider to maintain an 
integrated infrastructure asset 
management system for 
Mogale City Local Municipality. 

I @ Consulting  R10 362 874.84 
(Incl VAT) 

Black @ Nature  
472 Booter 
Klapper Street 
Pretoria 
 
Not Mogale 
Based 

Level 4 Contributor 
Qualifying Small 
Enterprise  
 
0% HDI 
0% Female 
 
 

 
 
DEPARTMENT: COO 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS BEE STATUS 

COO (KIM) 
07/2015 

21 April 2015 Appointment of service 
provider for the supply and 
delivery of hardware parts for 
HP Storage works P2000 G3 
SAN and Proliant DL580 G7 
Server. 

MUZ Creations T/A Omni 
Africa 
 

R301 291.00 (Incl 
VAT 

111 Kelvin Road 
Gallo Manor 
Sandton 
 
Not Mogale 
Based 

Level 1 Contributor 
Qualifying Small 
Enterprise  
 
100% HDI 
100% Female 
 
 

 
 
SUMMARY OF TENDERS FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2015 
 

TOTAL NUMBER OF TENDERS AWARDED 11 

TOTAL NUMBER OF TENDERS CANCELLED PRIOR TO AWARD 1 

TERMINATION OF CONTRACT DUE TO NON-PERFORMANCE  

TOTAL NUMBER OF EXTENSIONS OF SCOPE OF WORK 1 

EXTENSION OF TIME PERIOD OF TENDER  

TOTAL NUMBER OF TENDERS AWARDED TO MOGALE BASED 
SERVICE PROVIDERS 

2 

 



SUMMARY OF TENDERS AWARDED FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2015 
 

 TOTAL TO MOGALE BASED 
SERVICE 
PROVIDERS 

TO BEE COMPLAINT 
COMPANIES (LEVEL 
3 AND HIGHER) 

TO FEMALE OWNED 
COMPANIES (> 30%) 

TO 
MAJORITY 
YOUTH 
OWNED 
COMPANIES 

 
NUMBER OF TENDERS 
AWARDED 

11 2 10 4  

NUMBER OF EXTENSION 
OF SCOPE OF WORK OF 
CONTRACTS 

1  1   

 
TOTAL VALUE OF 
TENDERS AWARDED 
(INCLUDING EXTENSION 
OF SCOPE OF WORK OF 
EXISTING TENDERS) 

R 78 510 655.39 R 7 720 182.42 R 68 147 780.55 R 9 360 915.87  

PERCENTAGES  9.83% 86.80% 11.92%  
 


